COMPACT, EFFICIENT 400 W AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
ITE AND MEDICAL RATED DDP/MDP400 SERIES
DS1_DDP-MDP400 SERIES REV07 _ SEPTEMBER 2013
The DDP400 and MDP400 series of industrial and
medical grade AC-DC power supplies are distinguished
by their extremely compact form factor and high
conversion efficiency.
The series provide a steady 400 W of regulated DC

(mV)
5VSB
(V)
I5VSB
1
Convection
(A)
I5VSB
2
Forced
air
(A)
5VSB³
Ripple
(mV)
DDP/MDP400-US12-OF/UC 12 20.8 33.3 120 12 1 240 5 1.5 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US24-OF/UC 24 10.4 16.7 240 12 1 240 5 1.5 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US36-OF/UC 36 6.9 13.9 360 12 1 240 5 1.5 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US48-OF/UC 48 5.2 8.3 480 12 1 240 5 1.5 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US12-VC/FF 12 - 33.3 120 12 1 240 5 - 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US24-VC/FF 24 - 16.7 240 12 1 240 5 - 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US36-VC/FF 36 - 13.9 360 12 1 240 5 - 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US48-VC/FF 48 - 8.3 480 12 1 240 5 - 2 50
1 The combined output power of V1, V2 and 5VSB for “-OF” and “-UC” packages, must not exceed 400 W when cooled by 400 LFM air flow, and
250 W when convection cooled, up to 50 °C. Above 50 °C output de-rating applies. See de-rating curves below.
In any case, the heat sink maximum temperature should not exceed +110 °C at 50 °C ambient temperature.
2 The combined output power of V1, V2 and 5 VSB for “-VC” and “-FF” packages, must not exceed 400 W up to 50 °C, and 280 W at 70 °C